GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION Lezse Amendment | DATE (signea ay Gsa)
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE No.g | 3/18[z012
LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEASENO.
GS- 07B-16944

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Empire Central Building
7701 N Stemmons Fresway
Dallas, TX 75247-4232

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between: Elman Stemmons Associates, LP
whose address is: 100 N Centre Avenue, Suite 502
Rockville Centre, NY 11570-6303

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the said
Lease is amended, effective upon signing of both parties, as follows:

The purpose of the Lease Amendment is to list the change orders required for the [l renovation project on the
6" floor. The credit owed by Lessor shall be deducted from the total renovation costs shown in Lease Amendment
No. 7 of $556,928.44 dated September 6, 2012. Change orders are listed below:

(09/14/12) Carpet selection changed to "quick ship"

(10/11/12) Replace existing window blinds

(11/28/12) Cable runs (revised on 2/25/13)

(01/18/13) Voice & Data, additional sound insulation

(01/29/13) Add'l electrical & drops, blinds in break room
& conferance room ]

(02/08/13) Name plate holders for office doors

(02/21/13) Replace damaged files in IT space

(03/12/13) Locksmith services outside SOW

Total cost of additions: $20,741.37
Credit due: $30.247.36
Balance Credit owed: $§ 9,505.89

O B N

o ~ND

The total credit owed of $9,505.99 will be reflected in the electronic invoice submitted for payment. The revised
amount for renovation in Lease Amendment No. 7 is reduced to $547,422.45. Lessor shall submit electronic invoice
that includes the Lessor's name and lease number cited exactly how it is stated on the lease contract. The invoice
should include the PDN number PS0023787. Lessor should submit invoices electronically on the GSA Finance
Website at www.finance.gsa.gov (instructions for submitting invoices are found on the website.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LESSOR: ociates, LP Witnessed in the Presence of:

BY

vp. &

(Printed Name) V™'2¥ V& J - el d
GE. Tuc 100 N Centre Avenue, Suite 502
Rockyille Centre, NY 11570-6303

UNITED S ICA

Jeff Seria, Contracting Officer
General Services Administration
1100 Commerce Street, Room 720
Dallas, TX 75242-1043

(Official Tille)

BY

Lease Amendment {07/2012)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16944-SLA-9-_Z.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Brandon Hill, bhill@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



